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MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 

 
 
 

Quarterly Fee Schedule Effective October 1, 2018 thru March 31, 2021 for 
cases filed on/after October 1, 2018 

 
 

 
Quarterly Disbursements 

 
Quarterly Fee 

 
$0 to $14,999.99 

 
$325 

 
$15,000 - $74,999.99 

 
$650 

 
$75,000 - $149,999.99 

 
$975 

 
$150,000 - $224,999.99 

 
$1,625 

 
$225,000 - $299,999.99 

 
$1,950 

 
$300,000 - $999,999.99 

 
$4,875 

 
$1,000,000 or more 

 
1% of quarterly disbursements or 
$250,000 whichever is less * 

 
*  INCREASED QUARTERLY FEE CALCULATION 
Amendments codified in 28 U.S.C. § 1930(a)(6)(B) to the calculation of chapter 11 quarterly 
fees increase the fee payable for a calendar quarter in which quarterly disbursements in a case 
equal or exceed $1 million to the lesser of one percent (1%) of disbursements or $250,000. This 
change in calculation applies in any chapter 11 case filed on or after October 1, 2018 and does 
not have retroactive application to pending cases. This Quarterly Fee Schedule is valid for all 
disbursements through the quarter ending March 31, 2021. 
 

 
Quarterly Fee Due Dates 

 
      Quarter                     Ending                 Due Date for Payment 
      1st Quarter Jan-Feb-Mar March 31   April 30 
      2nd Quarter Apr-May-Jun June 30   July 31 
      3rd Quarter Jul-Aug-Sept September 30   October 31 
      4th Quarter Oct-Nov-Dec December 31   January 31 
 
It is the debtor’s independent responsibility to ensure these fees are paid on or before the due date.  
The debtor will receive no bill. 

 
 



NEW Quarterly Fee Schedule for Calendar Quarters Beginning April 1, 2021 
through December 31, 2025 

 The Bankruptcy Administration Improvement Act of 2020, Pub. L. No. 116-325, enacted on 
January 12, 2021, temporarily amended the calculation of chapter 11 quarterly fees for calendar 
quarters beginning April 1, 2021 through December 31, 2025. Under this amendment, the 
quarterly fee payable for a calendar quarter shall be the greater of: (1) 0.4% of disbursements or 
$250 for each quarter in which disbursements total less than $1,000,000, and (2) 0.8% of 
disbursements but not more than $250,000 for each quarter in which disbursements total at least 
$1,000,000. The following table displays the disbursement ranges and quarterly fees under the 
amended quarterly fee schedule for calendar quarters beginning April 1, 2021 through December 
31, 2025.  

The amended fee schedule applies to ALL PENDING CHAPTER 11 CASES except those 
filed under 11 U.S.C. §§ 1181 et. seq.    

 

TOTAL QUARTERLY DISBURSEMENTS  QUARTERLY FEE  

$0 to $62,624  $250  

$62,625 to $999,999  0.4% of quarterly disbursements  

$1,000,000 to $31,249,937  0.8% of quarterly disbursements  

$31,249,938 or more  $250,000  

  

 

Quarterly Fee Due Dates 
 

      Quarter                     Ending                 Due Date for Payment 
      1st Quarter Jan-Feb-Mar March 31   April 30 
      2nd Quarter Apr-May-Jun June 30   July 31 
      3rd Quarter Jul-Aug-Sept September 30   October 31 
      4th Quarter Oct-Nov-Dec December 31   January 31 
 
It is the debtor’s independent responsibility to ensure these fees are paid on or before the due date.  
The debtor will receive no bill. 
 


